503125118 01/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3171726

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HIROSHI NAKAMOTO	11/25/2014
TOMOYUKI KAWATSU	11/25/2014
SATOSHI ISHIZUKA	11/25/2014
AKINORI HIMATA	11/25/2014
TAKAFUMI SATAKE	11/25/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOMATSU NTC LTD.
Street Address:	100, FUKUNO
City:	NANTO-CITY, TOYAMA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	939-1595

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	14413187				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)770-0152

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-770-0051

Email: PTOMAIL@MFBLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: MARSH FISCHMANN & BREYFOGLE LLP

Address Line 1: 8055 E. TUFTS AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 450

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80237

Total Attackments d			
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2015		
SIGNATURE:	/David F. Dockery, Reg. No. 34,323/		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID F. DOCKERY		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51029-00002		

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 034647 FRAME: 0239 source = 51029 - 00002 - Assignment - Executed # page 1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034647 FRAME: 0240

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

KOMATSU NTC LTD.

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at

100, Fukuno, Nanto-city, Toyama 939-1595 Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

WIRE SAW AND WORKPIECE MACHINING METHOD EMPLOYING SAME

(File	No.) for	which	I(we)	have	execute	d an	application
for a	United	States	Letters	Patent	on I	Novemb	er 25, 20	14	
(Appli	ication	Serial	No.		fi	led or	1		.)

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

1)	Hiroshi NAKAMOTO	Date:_	Nov. 25, 2014
	Tomoyuki Kawatsu Name: Tomoyuki KAWATSU	Date:_	Nov. 25, 2014
	S. Ishizuka Name: Satoshi ISHIZUKA	Date:_	NOT.25,2014
4)	Akinori Himata. Name: Akinori HIMATA	Date:_	Nov. 25. 2014
5)	Takafumi Satake Name: Takafumi SATAKE	_Date:_	Nov, 25, 2014
Wi	tness: Seiji Trhahashi	Date:	Nov. 25, 2014

PATENT REEL: 034647 FRAME: 0241

RECORDED: 01/06/2015